

City of Key West, FL

City Hall 1300 White Street Key West FL 33040

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 23-4919 Version: 1 Name:

Type: Resolution Status: Passed

File created: 9/27/2023 In control: City Commission

On agenda: 10/12/2023 Final action: 10/12/2023

Title: *Ratifying an emergency transfer of funds and the City Manager's approval of a Task Order under the

City's Right of Way Improvements Contract with Charley Toppino & Sons, Inc. in a total amount not to exceed \$279,336.08 for asphalt paving and pavement markings on Petronia Street from Duval Street

to Fort Street; Ratifying any necessary budget transfers and amendments; Authorizing the City Manager to execute necessary documents upon advice and consent of the City Attorney.

Sponsors: Albert Childress

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Resolution, 2. Cover Memo, 3. Signed Task Order, 4. Res 22-289, 5. Aerial

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
10/12/2023	1	City Commission	Passed	Pass

*Ratifying an emergency transfer of funds and the City Manager's approval of a Task Order under the City's Right of Way Improvements Contract with Charley Toppino & Sons, Inc. in a total amount not to exceed \$279,336.08 for asphalt paving and pavement markings on Petronia Street from Duval Street to Fort Street; Ratifying any necessary budget transfers and amendments; Authorizing the City Manager to execute necessary documents upon advice and consent of the City Attorney.